Median Beyond Thirty Events 21 $ 431,147.03 
Lowest Beyond Thirty Events 21 $ 124,117.75 
Highest Beyond Thirty Events 21 $ 1,064,973.51 

Since 2004 thirty-nine franchises and two corporate stores have ceased operations. Excluding the two profitable corporate stores, 
they held a total of three hundred forty-seven (347) franchise events. Those events are included above.  Not included are forty (40) 
holiday events, which are typically an optional third annual event.  Confidentiality prevents us from reporting specific sales from 
a single franchise.  

All values listed above have been compiled by Rhea Lana’s Franchise Systems, Inc.

[...]

Seasonal expenses for a Rhea Lana’s franchise include remitting 60-65% of the above gross sales to each consignor. Also 
included are applicable fees described in Item 6, plus recurring investments described in Item 7. Franchisees reported to Rhea 
Lana’s their average expenses for ninety-eight (98) of the one hundred and two (102) franchise events which occurred in the Fall 
season of 2024 in the following categories: Rent, Utilities, Advertising/Marketing, Supplies, Insurance, Labor/Security, Shrink 
Payout, Miscellaneous Expenses, Credit Card Fees, Equipment and Royalty Payout.

[...]

Training for up to two (2) owners during the Franchisee’s initial scheduled training session is included in 
the franchise fee. Should franchisee have more than two (2) owners with a twenty-five percent (25%) or 
more interest, the Franchisee agrees that they will pay an additional training fee of one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500) per person for the third person and all subsequent persons requiring training. 
Franchisee also agrees that Franchisee shall be responsible for paying the travel, hotel, food and other 
expenses associated with this training. 

6.26 Website/Technology Fee.